Electronically Filed 5/28/2021 12:43 PM Third Judicial District, Canyon County Chris Yamamoto, Clerk of the Court By: Marah Meyer, Deputy Clerk

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CANYON

RIVERSIDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES and GARY SPACKMAN in his official capacity as Director of the Idaho Department of Water Resources,

Respondents,

IN THE MATTER OF REUSE PERMIT NO. M-255-01, IN THE NAME OF THE CITY OF NAMPA CV14-21-05008 Case No. CV

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Idaho Supreme Court Administrative Order dated December 9, 2009, declares that all petitions for judicial review made pursuant to I.C. § 42-1701A of any decision from the Department of Water Resources be assigned to the presiding judge of the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District, and

WHEREAS Idaho Supreme Court Administrative Order dated December 9, 2009, vests in the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court the authority to adopt procedural rules necessary to implement said order, and

WHEREAS ON July 1, 2010, the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court issued an Administrative Order regarding the Rule of Procedure Governing Petitions for Judicial Review or Actions for Declaratory Relief of Decisions from the Idaho Department of Water Resources.

//

THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING ARE HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The above-matter is hereby assigned to the presiding judge of the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District for disposition and further proceedings.

2. Pursuant to the SRBA Court's Administrative Order Regarding Transition to Electronic Filing System dated December 3, 2020, all further documents filed or otherwise submitted in this matter are to continue to be filed electronically in this County in accordance with the procedures governing Idaho's electronic filing system.

CLERK OF THE COURT

MMy By:

Deputy Clerk